3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPTRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. Ath RIGHTS RESERVED. 2161422-1 A 66 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED ears | L6 | T
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2837304-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE]| 2119951 -1 - 8-2837304-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-4] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
— - - - - - - - - | | - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
2837304-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST - | | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
LATCH PLATE . i . . i - i ,
zf: PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 2063440-1 - 1 w w w 17523524 TSTANDOTE HOLD-DOWN 80
2837304-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ALATE&RgeAT - 1 1 1 1 2-1633764-2 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 179
- - - - - - - | | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
2831304-17 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - | | | | 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
7-2837304-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - | | | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- | | | | 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- - - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
- | | | | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - - | 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - - - | 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLICATOR DATA - -1 -1-1T1 2119799-1  |HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
CRIMP STZE TYPE - - |REF|REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE |1.17 mm [.046] F - | | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
INSUL | 1.57 mm [.062] F - 1 | | | 1-22281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
- - |REF|REF| - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF (I —
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS !
408-10389 2 /ﬁk - 1 | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- | | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
- 2l 2 1 2 ]2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
T T - | | | | 1-994962-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 45.0 93
TERMINAL DATA: TE CRIMP SPECITICATION - | | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
TERMINAL NAME: 2 . 00mm FEMALE R 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::f}:r' TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 | | | 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
1 66-2.42 mm [.065-.095 [N] 0.92-1.22 mm [.036-.048 IN] - | - - | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTTIFICATION o/
TERMINAL NONE . . - ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
appL1cAaTIoNES S T - 0 1 | 21197931 [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT 80LT 53
SPECIFICATION - - - - 3 - | 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
- 2l 2 1 2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
TERMINALS APPLIEDA&Q@X - | | | | 2161425-1 SCREW, SHOULDER 60
TE TERMINAL WURTH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL WURTH TERMINAL - - - - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
21137221 62000113722 - _ - - | 1338685 1 PAWL . FEED 56
- 4 | 4 | 4 ] 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
- | | | | [-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- | | | | 1901681-8 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT S E I O 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ST/E T mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 2-2119656-5 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
26 MG 0 61+/-0 05 [ 024/ 002] 5 7 - | - | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
28 AWG 0 58+/-0.05 [ 023+/- 002] 5 9 - 1 - W W 2119957+ APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- | | | | 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
*WARNING - 1 | | | 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O ; l w l l 221222226*7 ESE;OR@?E;HL 22
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS e e 0T9353 5 TScR RS Rons (M T 50 —
A SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING S T T I I 151328-1  |HEX HEAD. FLANGED W5 x Gmm LONG 35
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. S I R R 1320908-6  |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - 1 | | | 1901086 -1 PLATE . STRIP GUIDE 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | SRR SPACER, CRIMPER s
~ SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. e 22| ceed3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION c
- | 1 1 | 2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 8) 1284 - | | | | 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT /@ - 1 1 1 1 1633289-4 STABILIZER 1283 _ | 1 1 1 240797 -] DRAG, TERMINAL 2
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: _
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2837304-5 - | 1 | 1 1-18028-3  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 1281 - 1 | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
SERVO FLEED WITH “NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST: 8-2837304-%6 N 1803196-1 |STUD, ADJUSTMENT SCREW 1280 R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | 1 1 1 2330046-1 RESIN COLLAR, FLANGED 1260 - ? ? ? ? 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - | | | 1803213~ 1 STRIPPER 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - - - - w 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 180. § § § 1 18037259 1 SUSHING . FLANGED 1579 - 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1
16: GREASE THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 - - - - 1 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 N - 1 | | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [0
A - | - 1 | 2119798-1 DETENT PIN 1247 N 1 | | | 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
xgﬁﬁfgﬁ %Jg“ggfﬁTygST BE ORLIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N ] 1803655-6  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
‘ - 1 - - 2119758~ 1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. (245 - - - - - - - 7
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 1 1 1 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244 - - - - - - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE . . T - . -
T R S S | 1 | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO CREST_ZziB 1 | | | 21197571 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 1 1 | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 - 1 | | | 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
I‘X TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | | 1 1 7-18023-17 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 N 1 | | | 1-1803493-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
Z/\L O CONVERT THE ABELICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE - 2| 2 - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 - 1 | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - - - - 1 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238 N | | | | 3-1803407-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
, ONAL
Drom oy e TR e R TR s R O A 77| -7|-6|-5]-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o 77| -7|-6]-5|-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS U8 NECT 10 CAANGE AND ZnE CONTROLL NG ENGINETRING ORGAN| ZaTioN" | DWN JUNZ2018 o
Z/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) S Rt A LR _TBROOKENS CCDD?/?§§ TE Comnectivify
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 5.15. R | W_HERR - e larrisburg, PA TT105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 15JUN NAME ‘
13, UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER /X W{/& %j( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J mn el — Ocean Side Feed
DOCUMENT 101-35000. R 7 Applicator
A Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- ] S1ZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES e B A 1] 00775 [G2837304 )
z/\x PART OPTIONAL FOR BETTER LEADMAKER PERFORMANCE . - - _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

o

Sy

REF

= =—2.03+£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRrVO

~0 ~0
rm rm
M B

7

P
LL—I\\\‘IIDREF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

16.3£0.5

-

=

,,
T
-)

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

G oreRuzATion | DV 15JUNZOTS —> TE Connectivit
J T.BROOKENS — y
@“ N| Y e 15JUN2018 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 15JUNZ20 T8 | NAME
I ATLANTIC VERSION :
‘O E\[g i: PROD7UCT SPEC App‘ \CQ%O’"
40mm STROKE STWOWTT On 5h6<§%3 W OW? 4 <& 2 O{ 4 ‘@%{::}2&2 i APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : S D . .
AIR FEED MATER I AL . FINISH i WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837304
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET ? OFA e A

AP 4805 REV 3 IMARZ000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW GUWPAZGZA*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SACTEIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART — T
TERMINATOR ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2837304-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 : 8-2837304-5 | 1901094-3 [1-1752354-4| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
v T ] 1-1752354-4 [ STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 1180
SMART APPLICATOR 2161326~ - 8-72831304-4 - - - _ | | | 2-1633764-2 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 1179
) ] ) ) ) ) ) -] 993111 - | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
2-2837304-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| | 105 braTe S A 6-c2c60°1 ISPRING, COMPRESS ION 1176
/A PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 [ 1752393-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN (S,
-] 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
2-2837304-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - N 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
-] 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
[-2837304-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KILT ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ~ |REF [REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- -] 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
-] 8-21084-1  |0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT, 1152
APPLICATOR DATA - - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE -] 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
WIRE |1.17 mm [.046] F -] 2161425-1 | SCREW, SHOULDER 1144
TNSUL 1157 mm T 0621 - -4 ] 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
I T T 1] 3-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
APPLICA O] (R alc oM ([ C [T 2119650-1 [RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
-] 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
- -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF| - | SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL DATA: WURTH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINAL NAME: 2 0O0mm FEMALE - 1 1 1 1 -272281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 1121
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE A M N 12 c119944-1  |FEED PINGER ASSENBLY, OF IR
| 66-2.42 mm [.065-.095 IN] 0.92-1.22 mm [.036-.048 IN] S EL B c119900°1  JASo¥, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 13
-] [-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
XEEMM%MN NONE ] ] T2 [ 2 ]2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] -] 1-994962-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 45.0 93
-] 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED /043 - v ] 1] 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TE TERMINAL WURTH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL WURTH TERMINAL i L L c119945-1 |WASHER, SPACLR 69
SIEIETE S TTIIRESEE B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
-3 ]3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
M - S o TerTnr e -2l 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
Se @ ¢=D0) ETERENCE SETTING - [ [T] 5Istees [SGr, HER D CAP. WY 6.0 =
c4 ANG 0.65+/-0.05 [.026+/-.002] 5.3 - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
0. T4mme 0.63+/-0.05 [.025+/-.002] 5.4 R 1901681-8 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
26 AN 0.61+/-0.05 [.024+/-.002] 5.1 - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
28 AlG 0.58+/-0.05 [.023+/-.002] 5. 9 S T 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-] 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
-] 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARNING ] 1-2119644-4 |[RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O - L b v ] 2-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
(] LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS : f f f 2079383:5 SCR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X 20) 33
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R e T B T s L L gg
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B R R I 1901086-1  |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE X
A -] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2l 2] 2 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY B N ERLLEE. LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
-] 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
R T A ST ] 2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 8) 284 B R 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
A T [ 1633789-4  |STABIL 17ER 233 -] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | 1803461 -1 HOLDER, STABILIZER D87 - | 1 1 2168083-¢ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
PNEUMATIC FPEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR® CONVERSION: 6-2837304-4 S L L 1-18026-3 |WASHER, FLAT, RLG M) 28] S 1892872 (WASHLR, TLAT, HRO W =
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2837304-5 B 1803196-1 |STUD, ADJUSTMENT SCREW 280 S R 1803213-1  |STRIPPER 19
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L I c330046-1  JRESIN COLLAR, FLANGED 26| A L L cl19696-1 MotRE, SR/ =
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -] 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 S R 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 S L T cl19640-1 | PUSH ROD, AR FEED oy o I EAcEL il —
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 | B R A 1803¢°9-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 I L c119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT o
N I B 1-22279-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 1526 N - 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. ] | | | 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 AN | W W 1803655-6  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY i AL L 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 — - : !
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 . ] . . . ] 0
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ST [-18025-7 |oCR, SR HD CAP M3 K 4.0 - R L e A :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i 2 | - | 21684006 |SHES, LOW HEAD, oMy, Mo k 16 c40 R K -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 20634401 [AIR FEED MODULE 238 NG P PP ) T-1805495-6 (CRIMPER, INSULATION b PREMIUM 3
A0 TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED —p e pe e | 1°e0795650 SLR, BASL, Hofls (MS X b) 1230 . T :
Z/\L - N R B I 2119740-2 | TAG IDENTLFLCATION 213 Nl ] 3-1803407-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
. [TEM “771-27]-25|- e
STEOM?CE%NV&EIEERSA JWNHSE AASPEPFngCTAggoHRIi(gTfﬂEN:%NggAAf;éEETRQEC;JETATégNDG?f[ggNLAEL’ 777 727 725 722 PART NO DESCR I PTION 1o T e e 16 Cannbe D ?SE“ZE%J@??Léfm@l?EEOMZSR;P?W;ZDWN PARTWSJNUSZOW :%ESCR ITEPCTI?N+ -
INFORMAT[ON. w&iiﬁ“NSWJWZM8 N — i/Z:;Hmrsmw,MaHOS%%
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 15JUN20 T8 [ NAME
12 BgéiagNiP%%%EQEBOSTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER F) /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <3>PJ - o C_10ppeT OC%%%SC%ioieed
& TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED , S h O W m‘ O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% E\EE %E prrLeRTIon AT SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
A‘L (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES, e )
PART OPTIONAL FOR BETTER LEADMAKER PERFORMANCE . , , i A 100779 (C=2837304

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 A
0

ANP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

-t IYPE
PNEUMATIC

REF

—==——2.034+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

{W6.3i0.5
A A LLLL

i
e

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

() e )/EMF
s

B =s

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T RECRATION |y 15JUNZ2018

T R B R B e [ — TE Cormectivi
Cm T 15JUNCOT8 ) iZ[iE;7Harrsbur% PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 15JUNZ20 T8 | NAME ‘
mm pR%[;Jc?PsF;EcR Ocean S‘\de Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC +- B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER AL ) AF’\\li\LSEHS ) - WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2837304
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 4 OFA e A
AP AB0s TRV STARE000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




